

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21277-21279/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2008 in WPS No. 952/2007
& WPIL No. 3166/2008 & WPC No. 3203/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF
JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

R.K.SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.
Mr. Arpit Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv
Mr. Manoranjan Kumar Jha,Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is unfortunate that though there is a specific order to confirm service upon unserved respondent by dasti mode, several times dasti notice are not served in time, more particularly wherever there is an interim order in favour of the petitioner.

In this case, order to serve the unserved respondents by dasti more is there since 17.11.2008. Thereafter process fee

..2/-

- 2 -

was not paid till 6th January, 2009, hence no notices could be issued as per order dated 17.11.2008. Order to disclose outcome of dasti service was granted on 3rd March, 2009.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner is requesting further two weeks time for confirmation of service upon unserved respondents. Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the State says that petitioner is not interested to confirm service upon unserved respondents, interim order is in their favour.

Considering the above details, as a last chance petitioner has to confirm service upon unserved respondents, before 23rd April, 2009.

List the matter on 23rd April, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG