

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21277-21279/2008

R.K.SINHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Manoranjan Kr. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv

Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv

Mr. Naushad Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Rajneesh Prasad, Advocate-on-Record states that want to file appearance and counter affidavit for respondent No.2. They may do so before 15-5-2009.

List the matters on 15-5-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar