

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21277-21279/2008

R.K.SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 30/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of notice on all the respondents is complete. Respondent in SLP (C) Nos. 21277 and 21279 of 2008 submits that they have filed their vakalatnama yesterday and seek time to file counter affidavit. Time is granted as a last chance till 31-08-09.

List the matter on that date.

aa

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar